Township of Little Falls Office of the Mayor

225 Main Street Little Falls, NJ 07424 www.LFNJ.com



Office: 973-256-0170 Cell: 973-818-1790 Email: jdamiano@lfnj.com

Re: Holiday Light Parade

To the Residents and Business Owners of Little Falls:

I am happy to announce that the Tri-Town Holiday Lights Parade will be starting in Little Falls again this year. For those of you who may not be aware, the Little Falls, Totowa, and West Paterson Fire Departments are hosting nearly 300 vehicles including Fire Trucks, Ambulances, and many more that will be decorated in lights as they parade their way through all three towns. This event will occur on <u>Saturday</u>, <u>November 30</u>, <u>2024</u>, and is sure to be a fantastic show.

The parade will start at 5:00 p.m. at Passaic Valley High School making its way down Main Street to Maple Street, and ultimately past the Recreation Center on Paterson Ave before entering Woodland Park and Totowa. Please note that closures of some roads within the parade route will begin as early as 3:00 p.m. During the parade, and for approximately one hour before it begins, all of the roads in these areas will be completely closed starting at approximately 4:00 p.m. until approximately 8:00 p.m. This means absolutely no vehicles will be allowed in or out of the parade area or sections of town within the parade route. This includes Main Street between Browertown Road and First Ave, as well as Hopson Ave, Turnberry Road, Tulip Crescent, Van Ness Ave, Sindle Ave, Paterson Ave, and the Entire Jackson Park section of town (including all of the side streets in these areas). If you or guests are planning to travel in or out of this area during this time, please make alternate plans. Having your vehicle in an alternate area of town outside of this route by 4:00 p.m. will ensure that you will be able to come or go as needed.

While I apologize in advance for any disruption or inconvenience this may cause, this is intended to be a joyous occasion kicking off the holiday season for so many. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the email or phone numbers above.

Very truly yours,

JAMES BELFORD DAMIANO Mayor, Township of Little Falls

JBD/j

cc: Council Members

Hand Delivered to Residents and Businesses within the Parade Route

Township E-Mail Blast and Website